RECOGNITION OF THE PREFERENCE IN FEDERAL LANDS

It is believed that the cattle industry was introduced by the 
Spanish conquistadors in the New Mexico Territories as early as 
1598,39 This was nearly twenty (20) years before the founding of 
Jamestown by the English and some one hundred seventy eight (178) 
years before the signing of the Declaration of Independence.4o Santa 
Fe, New Mexico, being the oldest capital city in the "New World," 
was not only an area of government but also an area of commerce 
long before the conception of the original thirteen .(13) colonies of the